
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4280
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
EXAMINATION CENTRES
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to set up more examination centres of UPSC in various States of the country including Indore in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said centres are likely to be established along with the State-wise centres selected in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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